Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 0517-1017

om PTÖ	CORRECTED RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENTS	S ONLY
To ti	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pi	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
		<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> <li>Name: AJP INDUSTRIAL</li> </ol>
Additi □ Ye	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: RBLA MARINA 456.3 08907 HOSPITALET DE LLOBREGAT BARCELONA SPAIN
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: January 21, 2004	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This	document is being filed with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s). 09/889,923 Addi	B. Patent No(s). itional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Customer No.: 000466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)\$40.00
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed
	Second Floor	☑ Previously Submitted on April 2, 2004
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>
	Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
_	Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax: 703-685-0573	E THIS SPACE
_		
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy  Section 14, 2004  Date
		Date ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 6
	Total number of pages including co	ACI OLICOT MINORITY

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 14, 2004.

**PATENT REEL: 014517 FRAME: 0541** 

700078398

ASSIGNMENTS 4/9/04 11:05 P -02-04 04:52pm From-Young And Thompson <b>04/02/2</b> 700076	AGE 3/4 RightFAX OO4 703 685 0679 T-364 P.001/002 F-110 Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 0517-1017	
	ORM COVER SHEET  U.S. Falarz and Tradomark Office.  U.S. Falarz and Tradomark Office.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying Party(les):     Laurent PiDOUX	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: AJP INDUSTRIAL	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Address: RBLA MARINA 456.3 08907 HOSPITALET DE LLOBREGAT BARCELONA	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed with a new application, the	execution data of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Customer No.: <u>000466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax: 703-685-0573	<ol> <li>Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u></li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ol>	
Phone: 703-021-2237 / Fax: 700-003-037	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreign is a true copy of the original document.  //	To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Benoît Castel /2en  Name of Person Signing Signal  Total number of pages including	ture Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2004.

**PATENT** REEL: 014517 FRAME: 0542 703 685 0573

T-766 P.004/006

F-647

:004 18:09 FAX 03 80 41 70 44

CABINET Claude GUIV

→ YOUNG

**2**3002

0317

## Patents Assignment

BETWEEN ONE PART

Laurent PIDOUX, 7 rue Lamartine 25100 EXINCOURT

Acting in his capacity as owner of the patent application no. 09/889,923 filed July 25, 2001

Hereinafter referred to as Laurent PIDOUX

### AND OTHER PART

AJP INDUSTRIAL, RBLA MARINA 456.3, 08907 HOSPITALET DE LLOBREGAT, BARCELONA Spain

A Company existing under the Spanish Law

Represented by Carlos EGEA acting in his capacity as:

Hereinafter referred to as AJP

# THE PARTIES HAVE AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

#### ARTICLE 1:

According to the patent assignment Agreement executed between the parties on , all rights and charges in the patent are assigned by Laurent PIDOUX to AJP who agrees.

### ARTICLE 2:

The present contract will be registered at the different concerned Patent Offices in order to materialize the assignment.

In this purpose, the parties give full power to CABINET CLAUDE GUIU.

Signed in John 104

Six (6) original copies

Laurent PIDOUX

For AJP INDUSTRIAL

Carlos EGEA

© Cabinet Claude GUIU - 2004

PATENT REEL: 014517 FRAME: 0543